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ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 

 

January – March 2012 

 

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington 

 

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager 

 

 

 

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter: 

 

A. Current Events: The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as 

well as elsewhere in the world. 

 

B. Patriotism: The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community. 

 

C. Police Relations: Improving the community’s relationship with the police. 

 

D. Encouraging Christianity: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community.  As community 

members become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the 

community will decrease. 

 

E. Abortion: The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to 

address the ills of abortion. 

 

F. Philanthropy: Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to 

those in other places, will improve the community. 

  

 

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues: 
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Issues Program Dates Times Duration Type/Description 
 
Current Events 
Community Events 
Encouraging Christianity 
Education in the Bible 
Patriotism 
Philanthropy 
Police Relations 

 
Good News In The Valley 
January 

 
01/02/2012 
01/04/2012 
01/09/2012 
01/11/2012 
01/16/2012 
01/18/2012 
01/23/2012 
01/25/2012 

 
6:00 pm 
10:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
10:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
10:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
10:00 pm 

 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
 

 
The Best Moments of 2011 
Dr. Anita Showalter, Obstetrician, 
Pastor Brien Sturgill of CLC, “No 
Room in the Womb.” Tom Clifton 
of Family Life, Richie McDonald, 
Margarita Cardenas, Leif 
Nordstrom, Gene Howard 
Evangelist, Steve Alumbaugh of 
The Flying H Ranch, Pastor Dave 
Brown of Hope Program, Mike 
Bailey, Yakima Police Chaplain & 
Linda McCartney of Pet Parables. 

 
Current Events 
Encouraging Christianity 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
01/02/2012 
01/10/2012 
02/06/2012 
02/13/2012 
02/20/2012 
 

 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10: 30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Shahram Hadian,  Pastor & 
Candidate for WA Governor 

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Encouraging Young People 
 

 
GNG 
God’s Next Generation 

 
01/05/2012 
01/06/2012 

 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Kayla Kirkham, Singer Songwriter  
Worship Leader 

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Current Events  
Philanthropy 
 
 

 
GNG 
God’s Next Generation 

 
01/12/2012 
01/13/2012 
01/19/2012 
01/20/2012 
01/26/2012 
01/27/2012 
02/02/2012 
02/03/2012 
02/10/2012 
 

 
9:00pm 
10:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:00 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:00 pm 
10:00 pm 
 

 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 
60 min. 

 
A Look Back at 2011 – Highlights 
of our 2011 GNG Guests 
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Encouraging Christianity 
Current Events  
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
01/03/2012 
01/05/2012 
01/12/2012 
01/16/2012 
01/23/2012 
01/30/2012 
 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Joseph Backholm, Executive 
Director of FPIW that works in 
Washington State to unite a 
coalition of allied national and 
local organizations to create 
public policy that recognizes and 
respects the significance and 
sanctity of the family.   
 

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Current Events  
Patriotism 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
01/17/2012 
01/19/2012 
01/24/2012 
01/26/2012 
01/31/2012 
02/02/2012 
02/07/2012 
02/09/2012 
02/14/2012 
02/16/2012 
 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Stephen Pidgeon, Constitutional 
Attorney.    

 
Current Events 
Community Events 
Encouraging Christianity 
Abortion 
Philanthropy 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
February 

 
01/30/2012 
02/01/2012 
02/06/2012 
02/08/2012 
02/09/2012 
02/13/2012 
02/15/2012 
02/20/2012 
02/22/2012 
02/27/2012 
02/29/2012 

 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Steven Luten, Director of Yakima 
Habitat for Humanity, Rick 
Phillips Executive Director of 
YUGM, Dr. Ryan Crafts, 
Physician for YUBM Medical 
Clinic, Annual Walk For Life, 
Movie Trailer October Baby, 
Lenette Lindemann of IMAGE 
Point Mobile Medical Services, 
Professor Matt Manweller’s 
commentary. 



- 4 - 

 
Encouraging Christianity 
Philanthropy 
 

 
GNG 
God’s Next Generation 
 
 

 
02/16/2012 
02/17/2012 
02/24/2012 
02/24/2012 
02/28/2012 
03/01/2012 
03/02/2012 
03/15/2012 
03/16/2012 
03/22/2012 
03/23/2012 
03/29/2012 
03/30/2012 

 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
9:00 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Leif Harfst & Evan Smith – White 
Pass Freestyle Skiers 

 
Current Events 
Philanthropy 
Encouraging Christianity 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
02/21/2012 
02/23/2012 
02/27/2012 
03/01/2012 
03/12/2012 
03/15/2012 
03/19/2012 
03/29/2012 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Dr. Ken Hutcherson of Antioch 
Bible Church & Pastor Shahram 
Hadian 

 
Current Events 
Community Events 
Encouraging Christianity 
Education in the Bible 
Patriotism 
Philanthropy 

 
Good News In The Valley 
March 

 
03/12/2012 
03/13/2012 
03/14/2012 
03/19/2012 
03/20/2012 
03/21/2012  
03/26/2012 
03/28/2012 

 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
 
Pastor Dave Brown, Tom Clifton 
of “A Weekend To Remember” 
Children of the Nations with Dale 
Carpenter, Easter Celebrations 
and Egg hunts in Community, 
God & Country Segment, Quotes 
from important figures in our 
nation. 
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Current Events 
Encouraging Christianity 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
03/22/2012 
03/26/2012 
03/27/2012 

 
6:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
6:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Art Coday, Physician and 
candidate for US Senate 

 

 No local programming March 3 through March 11, 2012 due to TBN Praise-A-Thon 

 

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD. 

 

 

 

 

 


