ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

January – March 2012

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter:

А.	Current Events:	The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as well as elsewhere in the world.					
В.	Patriotism:	The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community.					
C.	Police Relations:	: Improving the community's relationship with the police.					
D.	Encouraging Chi	Fistianity: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community. As community members become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the community will decrease.					
Е.	Abortion:	The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to address the ills of abortion.					
F.	Philanthropy:	Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to those in other places, will improve the community.					

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues:

Issues	Program	Dates	Times	Duration	Type/Description
Current Events Community Events Encouraging Christianity Education in the Bible Patriotism Philanthropy Police Relations	Good News In The Valley January	01/02/2012 01/04/2012 01/09/2012 01/11/2012 01/16/2012 01/18/2012 01/23/2012 01/25/2012	6:00 pm 10:00 pm 6:00 pm 10:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:00 pm 10:00 pm	60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min.	The Best Moments of 2011 Dr. Anita Showalter, Obstetrician, Pastor Brien Sturgill of CLC, "No Room in the Womb." Tom Clifton of Family Life, Richie McDonald, Margarita Cardenas, Leif Nordstrom, Gene Howard Evangelist, Steve Alumbaugh of The Flying H Ranch, Pastor Dave Brown of Hope Program, Mike Bailey, Yakima Police Chaplain & Linda McCartney of Pet Parables.
Current Events Encouraging Christianity	A Christian Viewpoint	01/02/2012 01/10/2012 02/06/2012 02/13/2012 02/20/2012	10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10: 30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Shahram Hadian, Pastor & Candidate for WA Governor
Encouraging Christianity Encouraging Young People	GNG God's Next Generation	01/05/2012 01/06/2012	6:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	Kayla Kirkham, Singer Songwriter Worship Leader
Encouraging Christianity Current Events Philanthropy	GNG God's Next Generation	01/12/2012 01/13/2012 01/19/2012 01/20/2012 01/26/2012 01/27/2012 02/02/2012 02/03/2012 02/10/2012	9:00pm 10:00 pm 9:00 pm 10:00 pm 9:00 pm 10:00 pm 10:00 pm 10:00 pm	60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min. 60 min.	A Look Back at 2011 – Highlights of our 2011 GNG Guests

Encouraging Christianity Current Events	A Christian Viewpoint	01/03/2012 01/05/2012 01/12/2012 01/16/2012 01/23/2012 01/30/2012	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Joseph Backholm, Executive Director of FPIW that works in Washington State to unite a coalition of allied national and local organizations to create public policy that recognizes and respects the significance and sanctity of the family.
Encouraging Christianity Current Events Patriotism	A Christian Viewpoint	01/17/2012 01/19/2012 01/24/2012 01/26/2012 01/31/2012 02/02/2012 02/07/2012 02/09/2012 02/14/2012 02/16/2012	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Stephen Pidgeon, Constitutional Attorney.
Current Events Community Events Encouraging Christianity Abortion Philanthropy	Good News In The Valley February	01/30/2012 02/01/2012 02/06/2012 02/08/2012 02/09/2012 02/13/2012 02/15/2012 02/20/2012 02/22/2012 02/22/2012 02/27/2012 02/29/2012	6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	Steven Luten, Director of Yakima Habitat for Humanity, Rick Phillips Executive Director of YUGM, Dr. Ryan Crafts, Physician for YUBM Medical Clinic, Annual Walk For Life, Movie Trailer October Baby, Lenette Lindemann of IMAGE Point Mobile Medical Services, Professor Matt Manweller's commentary.

Encouraging Christianity Philanthropy	GNG God's Next Generation	02/16/2012 02/17/2012 02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/28/2012 03/01/2012 03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/15/2012 03/16/2012 03/22/2012 03/23/2012 03/29/2012 03/30/2012	9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 9:00 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	Leif Harfst & Evan Smith – White Pass Freestyle Skiers
Current Events Philanthropy Encouraging Christianity	A Christian Viewpoint	02/21/2012 02/23/2012 02/27/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 03/15/2012 03/19/2012 03/29/2012	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Dr. Ken Hutcherson of Antioch Bible Church & Pastor Shahram Hadian
Current Events Community Events Encouraging Christianity Education in the Bible Patriotism Philanthropy	Good News In The Valley March	03/12/2012 03/13/2012 03/14/2012 03/19/2012 03/20/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 03/28/2012	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Pastor Dave Brown, Tom Clifton of "A Weekend To Remember" Children of the Nations with Dale Carpenter, Easter Celebrations and Egg hunts in Community, God & Country Segment, Quotes from important figures in our nation.

Current Events	A Christian Viewpoint	03/22/2012	6:30 pm	30 min.	Art Coday, Physician and
Encouraging Christianity	A Christian viewpoint	03/26/2012	10:30 pm	30 min.	Art Coday, Physician and candidate for US Senate
		03/27/2012	6:30 pm	30 min.	

• No local programming March 3 through March 11, 2012 due to TBN Praise-A-Thon

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD.